

BID TABULATION
WESTWIND AND CHARLESTON II - STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. SW1707 BID NO. 17.100

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		GROUND LEVEL, LLC		CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DAVIS H. ELLIOTT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		MCGUIRE BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	100.0	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 33.94	\$ 3,394.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Salvage Topsoil	LS	1.0	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,866.00	\$ 6,866.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1,230.0	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,059.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2.43	\$ 2,988.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 307.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,920.00
4	Solid Slab Sodding	SY	1,300.0	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00
5	Selective Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.0	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,866.00	\$ 6,866.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
6	Type 1-A 12" Plain Riprap with Filter Fabric	TON	6.0	\$ 137.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 80.86	\$ 485.16	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00
7	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	5.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70.37	\$ 351.85	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
8	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe	LS	575.0	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 49.41	\$ 28,410.75	\$ 140.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 92,000.00
9	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe, End Section	EA	1.0	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 401.43	\$ 401.43	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10	1/2" inch Irrigation Line (Remove and Replace)	LF	5.0	\$ 27.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 99.54	\$ 497.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00
11	Remove and Reconstruct Fence	LF	100.0	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
12	Construction Staking	LS	1.0	\$ 27.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	12" Nyloplast Storm Drain (180") (1299CGS)	EA	1.0	\$ 687.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,480.89	\$ 2,480.89	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
14	12" Nyloplast Storm Drain (104") (RT)	EA	1.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,166.66	\$ 2,166.66	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
15	SP STR3-4 12" Nyloplast Storm Drain (88") (LT & RT)	EA	2.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,166.66	\$ 4,333.32	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
16	SP STR5 12" Nyloplast Storm Drain (272") (LT)	EA	1.0	\$ 687.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,166.66	\$ 2,166.66	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	SP STR6 12" Nyloplast Storm Drain (174") (RT)	EA	1.0	\$ 687.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,480.89	\$ 2,480.89	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	SP STR7 12" Nyloplast Storm Drain (180")	EA	1.0	\$ 687.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,480.89	\$ 2,480.89	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	SP STR8 12" Nyloplast Storm Drain (END)	EA	1.0	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,480.89	\$ 2,480.89	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	SP GRATE 1299CGS Flat Ductile Iron Grate	EA	1.0	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 323.33	\$ 323.33	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
21	SP GRATE 1299CGD Dome Ductile Iron Grate	EA	7.0	\$ 825.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 332.34	\$ 2,326.38	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 60,736.50	\$	\$ 83,870.00	\$	\$ 84,486.70	\$	\$ 123,780.00	\$	\$ 126,267.50	\$	\$ 143,160.00	\$

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 pm on August 9, 2016. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.


Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.
Engineering Division Manager